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2013 SUB LEAGUE QUALIFIER 2 

TEAM RANKINGS  
3 points for every 1st place + 2 points for every 2nd place + 1 point for every submission* 

 
   First Place 2nd Place  Total 
 Place Team Medals Medals Submissions Points 
 1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 17 17 65 150  
 2nd Higinbotham Martial Arts 9 5 20 57  
 3rd Mckenzie Martial Arts 6 5 19 47  
 4th 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 4 6 16 40  
 5th Ribeiro/Lovato NW 4 5 16 38  
 6th NWMA 4 4 14 34  
 7th Team Evolution MMA- MABJJ Tacoma 4 3 9 27  
 8th Gracie Barra Federal Way 4 2 96 25  
 9th Nemesis BJJ 2 2 14 24  
 10th Elite BJJ 4 0 8 20  
 10th TNT Martial Arts 2 2 10 20  

*Submissions earned in tie-breaker rounds do not count towards team points. 

2012 Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on  
athletes’ cumulative performance over the whole season. 

 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

Adult - White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Andrew Rhodes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Chad Congie - Evolve MMA 

Adult - White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. 
1 Jesus Lara - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Mauricio Perez - BJJ of Tacoma 
3 Zachary Hicks 
4 Timothy O'Reilly 
5 Maxwell Emerson - Universal MMA 
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Adult - White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. 
1 Matt Halpin - Nemesis BJJ 
2 Michael Bounyavong - Nemesis BJJ 
3 Dustin Klingebiel - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Elan Adre 
4 Zach Reite - Checkmat/Next Level 
5 Elijah Ramirez - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Adult - White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. 
1 James Lee - Nemesis BJJ 
2 Zack Ehrlich - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Kemp - Nemesis BJJ 
2 Alem Numic - Gladiator MMA 
3 Dakota Uncapher - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 James Cavin - Checkmat/Next Level 
5 Drew Bauguess - Dynamic MMA 

Adult - White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. 
1 Antulio Navarra - BJJ TACOMA 
2 Hodong Herremans 
3 Kelton Johnsen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Edward Kim - BJJ of Tacoma 
4 Tristen Premo - BJJ TACOMA 
4 Brian Vanornum - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Garrett Munson - NWMA 

Adult - White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. 
1 Ben Foster - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Scott Dizmang - Universal MMA 
2 Aaron Lopez - hollywood studios 
2 Joshua Stroud - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 John Minshall - BJJ of Tacoma 

Adult - White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. 
1 Sam Stewart - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Christopher Riley - hollywood studios 
3 Joey Barros - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Adult - White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above 
1 Glenwood McGeorge - Portland Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Kyle Chastain - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Adult - Blue, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Peter Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Richard Nguyen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Nathan Hubler - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Alex Lord - Universal MMA 
4 Cameron Litton - NWMA 
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Adult - Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. 
1 Justin Mark - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Christopher Coelho - NWMA 
2 David Sigler - NWMA 
3 James Williams - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Tyler Morgan - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Brian Huynh - NWMA 
5 Benjamin Logue - Mata Leão Combat Sports 
5 Brampton Overman - Nemesis BJJ 
5 Garrett Richardson - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Adult - Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. 
1 David Walker - straight blast gym 
2 Fernando Nambo - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ben Rosenberg - Mata Leão Combat Sports 

Master - Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. 
1 Michael Mack - NWMA 
1 Lamont Nelson - Ring sports United/Eastside Pugs 
3 Kaneda Steve 
4 David Lord - Universal MMA 

Adult - Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. 
1 Conan Riojas - Portland Judo 
2 Trevor Bryant - NWMA 
2 Matt Masunari - Portland Judo 
3 Kristopher Ramirez - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
4 Eric Czaja - BJJ of Tacoma 
4 James Patterson - Gracie Technics 
4 Kellyn Smythe - Roy Dean 
5 Seth Johnston - Jiu-Jitsu Brotherhood: Team Mountain Warrior 

Adult - Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. 
1 Casey Campbell - Portland Jiu-Jitsu 
2 John Butler - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Zachary Force - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Patrick Hendricks - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 John Gibson - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Adult - Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. 
1 Timothy Johnson - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
2 Cody Nutter - Jiu-Jitsu Brotherhood: Team Mountain Warrior 

Master - Blue, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. 
1 Sean Larkin - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Barry Hart - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
3 Michael Ramirez - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 

Adult - Blue, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above 
1 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Nathan Millsap - Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 David Harbour - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Adult - Purple, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 Ryan Cunningham - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 David Gines 

Adult - Purple, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. 
1 Rodney Buswell - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ricky Ridela - Alliance BJJ Hawaii 

Master - Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. 
1 Sean Duffy - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Adult - Purple, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. 
1 Philip Raby - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Andy Hung - Portland Judo / CTBJJA 
3 Byron Higinbotham - Roy Dean 

Adult - Purple, Absolute 
1 Philip Raby - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Andy Hung - Portland Judo / CTBJJA 
3 Ricky Ridela - Alliance BJJ Hawaii 
4 Sean Duffy - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Adult - Brown, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. 
1 Bryan Marugg - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Donald Bowerman - Roy Dean 

WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light: 129.1 to 141.0 lbs. 
1 Nakita Thomas - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Emily Fichtner - Team Evolution MMA- MABJJ Tacoma 
3 Payton Rigert - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Heavy: 163.1 lbs. and over 
1 Alicia Gomness - TNT Martial Arts 
2 Katherine Wilkerson - Dragon Brand Martial Arts 

WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. 
1 Katie Howard - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Nicolette Bonzani - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Amanda Burghard - Mata Leão Combat Sports 

Blue, Middle: 141.1 to 152.0 lbs. 
1 Cassandra Gonzalez - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Becky Creswell - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ashleigh Floyd - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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Blue, Absolute 
1 Ashleigh Floyd - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Katie Howard - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Amanda Burghard - Mata Leão Combat Sports 

JUNIOR YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Anna Howard - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Mathea Wooton - Dynamic MMA 

Yellow, Feather: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. 
1 David Salazar - Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
2 Luis Maciel 
3 Tyler Bostock - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Ben Cady - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
5 Riley Saunders - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

YOUTH WHITE & GREY BELT 

White & Grey, Light Feather: 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. (Age 5) 
1 Jase Macatangay - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Walker Minshall - BJJ of Tacoma 

White & Grey, Light Feather: 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. (Ages 7-9) 
1 Max Harper - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
2 Xander Knox - New Breed Academy 
3 Stein Long - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Joseph Barros II - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
5 David Matthews 

White & Grey, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Elijah Pyle - NWMA 
2 Geronimo Amaneha - Universal MMA 
3 Graven Davis - NWMA 
4 Mariko Sonis - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

White & Grey, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. (Ages 6-8) 
1 Bryce Smith - NWMA 
2 Derek Gajdostik - TNT Martial Arts 
3 Marisa Rigert - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Christian Buck - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Max Quintero - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
4 Jolie Tajon III - New Breed Academy 
5 Kayge Miyashiro - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. (Ages 9-11) 
1 Jackson Edewards - NWMA 
2 Luca Guadagnuolo - Universal MMA 
2 Hayden Young 
3 Nicolas Gomez - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Caleb Hawkes - Evolve MMA 
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White & Grey, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. (Ages 7-8) 
1 Ayden Denbo - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
2 Michael Waggoner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jonathon Estes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. (Ages 9-11) 
1 Madeline Patrick - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Jack Callerame - Universal MMA 
2 Koby Wade - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Major Johnson - TNT Martial Arts 
3 Deja Rhodes - NWMA 
4 Gabriella Kraus - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. (Age 11) 
1 Tristen Daines - Team Evolution MMA- MABJJ Tacoma 
2 Seth Hastings - Gladiator MMA 
3 Dylan Farris - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White & Grey, Medium Heavy - Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. (Ages 9-10) 
1 Nayanna Fichtner - Team Evolution MMA- MABJJ Tacoma 
2 Alexander Gajdostik - TNT Martial Arts 
2 Taimane Rodrigues - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

White & Grey, Heavy - Ultra Heavy: 95.1 to 139.0 lbs. (Ages 11-13) 
1 Malachi Kersey - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
2 Martin Argosh - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
2 Nathan Lang - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 James Bouwhuis 
3 Jenai Valero - New Breed Academy 
4 Cyrus Knox - New Breed Academy 

White & Grey, 139.1 lbs. and above 
1 Christian Gomness - TNT Martial Arts 
2 Amberly Sweet - Checkmat/Next Level 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Luke Manchester - Elite BJJ 
2 Jayda Macatangay - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Jonathan Rhodes - NWMA 

Yellow, Light - Middle: 60.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Ronan Chapman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Matthew Imdieke - Ribeiro Lovato NW / 5 Rings 
3 Nico Crosnoe - MABJJ 

Yellow, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. 
4 Elliot Reid 
1 Henry Howard - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Trevor McCoy - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Akea Causing - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
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Yellow, Heavy: 95.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Cole Manchester - Elite BJJ 
2 Dominic Zuoo Zupo - Alive MMA 
3 Jack Howard - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange, Middle - Medium Heavy: 70.1 to 95.0 lbs. 
1 Holly Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Tyler Rabang - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Orange, Super Heavy: 110.1 to 125.0 lbs. 
1 Steven Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Anna Howard - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

YOUTH GREEN BELT 

Green, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. 
1 Holly Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Austin Villanueva - Gracie Barra Federal Way 

MEN’S NO-GI NOVICE 

Adult - Novice, Light - Middle: 149.1 to 175.5 lbs. 
1 Kiel Heckler - Team Fyrd 
2 Jeff Tordjman - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ken Feigion 
4 Jake Watkins - NWMA 

MEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Adult - Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. 
1 Neil Jefferson - Alive MMA 
2 Josh Letteer 
3 Kyle Lane 
3 Chris Meindl - Team Evolution MMA- MABJJ Tacoma 
4 Martin Serrano Jr 

Adult - Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. 
1 Dustin Klingebiel - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mason Allison - Mata Leão Combat Sports 
3 Elijah Ramirez - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
4 Michael Polillo 
5 Carlos Cantos - Mata Leão Combat Sports 

Adult - Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. 
1 Harley Casto - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Dakota Uncapher - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 James Lee - Nemesis BJJ 
3 Tyler Whelchel 
5 Aaron Sanderlin - CTA Oregon Coast 
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Adult - Beginner, Medium Heavy - Heavy: 175.6 to 202.0 lbs. 
1 Tristen Premo - BJJ TACOMA 
2 Scott Dizmang - Universal MMA 

Adult - Beginner, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. 
1 Alex Aguilar - rise above mma 
2 Nathan Werst - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Sam Stewart - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Ben Cheek 

MEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Adult - Intermediate, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Richard Nguyen - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jacob Mikoleit 

Adult - Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. 
1 Steven Chang - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Nathan Hubler - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Talon Hammons - WEST COAST FIGHT TEAM 
3 Garrett Richardson - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Adult - Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. 
1 LaMont Nelson - Ring sports United/Eastside Pugs 
2 Brett Smith - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 James Williams - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Jesus Lopez - NWMA 
5 Randall Tate 

Adult - Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. 
1 James Gamet - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Fernando Nambo - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kevin Myirski 
4 Ezra Hamilton - Jiu-Jitsu Brotherhood: Team Mountain Warrior 
5 Colton Kirshner-Lira 

Adult - Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. 
1 Anibal Vazquez - 10th Planet - Furious Burros 
2 Justin Murphy - Alive MMA 
3 Thomas Gilbert - WSU BJJ 
4 Drew Bauguess - Dynamic MMA 

Adult - Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. 
1 Dan Walsh - Alive MMA 
2 Cody Nutter - Jiu-Jitsu Brotherhood: Team Mountain Warrior 
3 Aaron Lopez - hollywood studios 

Adult - Intermediate, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above 
1 Nathan Millsap - Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Harbour - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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MEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Adult - Advanced, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Peter Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Jake Burns 

Adult - Advanced, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. 
1 Ryan Cunningham - Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Nathaniel Lentz 
2 Ricky Ridela - Alliance BJJ Hawaii 

Adult - Advanced, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. 
1 Gunnar Metzger - Team Fyrd 
2 Jesse Hardenbrook 
3 Justin Mark - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Schley Lynch - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 

Adult - Advanced, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. 
1 Nathan Orchard - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Conan Riojas - Portland Judo 
2 Brent Smith - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 

Adult - Advanced, Medium Heavy - Super Heavy: 175.6 to 215.0 lbs. 
1 Christopher Riley - hollywood studios 
2 Randy Stacey - Jiu-Jitsu Brotherhood: Team Mountain Warrior 

Adult - Advanced, Absolute 
1 Peter Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Ricky Ridela - Alliance BJJ Hawaii 

WOMEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Class B: 136.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Emily Fichtner - Team Evolution MMA- MABJJ Tacoma 
2 Rachael Kaulig - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Class C: 158.1 lbs. and above 
1 Jennifer Conner - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Katherine Wilkerson - Dragon Brand Martial Arts 

JUNIOR NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Rooster - Light Feather: up to 125.0 lbs. lbs. 
1 John Hurlman 
2 Mathea Wooton - Dynamic MMA 

Beginner, Feather: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. 
1 Arthur Gusev - Gladiator MMA 
2 Riley Saunders - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
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JUNIOR NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Heavy: 169.1 to 180.0 lbs. 
1 Alem Numic - Gladiator MMA 
2 Neftali Medina - Mckenzie Martial Arts 

JUNIOR NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Light Feather: 114.1 to 125.0 lbs. lbs. 
1 Steven Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Braiden Burris - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 

YOUTH NO-GI NOVICE 

Novice, Ultra Heavy +: 125.1 and above 
1 Leandra Taylor 
2 Brock Naillon - Battle Ground Combat Club 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Max Harper - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
2 Mya Fichtner - Team Evolution MMA- MABJJ Tacoma 

Beginner, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Caden Pollard - Team Quest 
2 Corbin Sweet - Impact Jiu Jitsu - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
3 Geronimo Amaneha - Universal MMA 

Beginner, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Elias Fichtner - Team Evolution MMA- MABJJ Tacoma 
2 Caleb Hawkes - Evolve MMA 
3 Noah Barnes - Team Quest 
4 Edward Hall - Team Quest 

Beginner, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Michael Waggoner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ayden Denbo - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 Jonathon Estes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Kyondre Rhoads - Team Quest 

Beginner, Medium Heavy - Heavy: 80.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Charlie Sauvageau - Team Quest 
2 Daelan Anderson - Battle Ground Combat Club 
3 Cydni Harper - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 Gabriel Ward - Team Quest 
4 Logan Gilleo 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 110.1 to 125.0 lbs. 
1 Nathan Lang - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
2 James Bouwhuis 
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YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather - Light: 50.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Luke Manchester - Elite BJJ 
2 Elija Fishler - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Matthew Imdieke - Ribeiro Lovato NW / 5 Rings 

Intermediate, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Nico Crosnoe - MABJJ 
2 Jazeth Martinez 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. 
1 Trevor McCoy - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Henry Howard - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Nayanna Fichtner - Team Evolution MMA- MABJJ Tacoma 

Intermediate, Heavy: 95.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Cole Manchester - Elite BJJ 
2 Martin Argosh - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
3 Jack Howard - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 110.1 to 125.0 lbs. 
1 Malachi Kersey - Mckenzie Martial Arts 
2 Anna Howard - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Light - Middle: 60.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Ethan Davis - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tyler Rabang - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 lbs. 
1 Austin Villanueva - Gracie Barra Federal Way 
2 Tristen Daines - Team Evolution MMA- MABJJ Tacoma 
3 Holly Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

 

 


